agencies (allowing them to begin spending debt proceeds and providing a formula for the repayment of
money previously borrowed from the sponsoring government), and made a number of other significant
changes in the dissolution process and the post-dissolution activities of Successor Agencies.

City of Buena Park
Notes to Basic Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2016

101

15.  PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

The City recorded prior period adjustments to correct the allocations of deferred outflows of resources,
deferred inflows of resources and net pension liability to enterprise and internal service funds, to record
receivables and related unavailable revenues in the general fund for amounts owed by a developer to the
City for contractual overpayments due to a subsequent agreement with the State of California Board of
Equalization, and to record a long term liability for amounts due back to the State of California Board of
Equalization as a result of a sales tax revenue reallocation correction for distributions received by the City in
prior years.

Government-wide Statements

Net Position Net Position
as Previously Pension Related Long Term as

Reported Amounts Receivables Liablities Restated

Government-Wide Statements

Governmental Activities 250,552,363   (664,626)$   17,195,432$   (31,158,473)$ 235,924,696$

Business-type Activities 40,537,004   664,626$   -$   -$   41,201,630$

Prior Period Adjustments

Fund Statements

Fund Balance, Fund Balance,
as Previously Pension Related Unavailable as

Reported Amounts Receivables Revenues Restated

Fund Statements

Governmental Funds

General Fund 68,143,605   -$   17,195,432$   (17,195,432)$   68,143,605$

Enterprise Fund:

Water Enterprise Fund 44,302,609   664,626$   -$   -$   44,967,235$

Internal Service Funds:

Equipment Maintenance
and Replacement 4,774,738$   113,560$   -$   -$   4,888,298$

Buildings and Grounds Maintenance (410,860)   (16,530)$   -$   -$   (427,390)$

Management Information Systems 1,585,530$   25,429$   -$   -$   1,610,959$

Prior Period Adjustments

102

This page intentionally left blank

103

REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

City of Buena Park
Required Supplementary Information
For the year ended June 30, 2016

104

1. BUDGETS AND BUDGETARY ACCOUNTING

A. Budgetary Control and Budgetary Accounting

Annual budgets are adopted on a basis consistent with accounting principles generally accepted in the
United States of America for governmental funds.  The City’s budget ordinance requires that in June of
each year the City Administrator must submit a preliminary budget that includes projected expenditures